6-1.1 2/15/06
DURA-TRANS
NB-SERIES
Bi-Directional Transfer
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
OPERATING PRINCIPLES
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL US AT   1-800-588-0174 OR 860-589-6364 FAX: 860-589-6235                 VISIT US AT www.RIMFG.com
NB-10

R&IR&IR&I
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
HOW TO ORDER : BASIC UNIT
METRIC M
STROKE Inch: 1.0” - 4.0” @ 0.5” Increments
SAMPLE ORDER: MNB-10-25.4-L
Ex) Metric NB-10 with 25.4mm stroke and Left Hand option
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL US AT   1-800-588-0174 OR 860-589-6364 FAX: 860-589-6235                 VISIT US AT www.RIMFG.com
MANUFACTURING CO.
NB-10
BASIC MODEL
M
METRIC
-
STROKE
-
NB-10 DURA-TRANS
BI-DIRECTIONAL TRANSFER
mm: 25.4mm - 101.6mm @ 12.7mm Increments
LEFT HAND
LEFT HAND L - Left Hand Unit (see Additional Information section)
CUSTOM DESIGNS ALWAYS AVAILABLE INCLUDING :
• LONGER STROKES
• OVERSIZED BODIES
PLEASE CONTACT US FOR INFORMATION
ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS
STROKE  A  B
in mm in mm in mm
1.00 [25.4] 8.75 [222.3] 0.50 [12.7]
1.50 [38.1] 9.75 [247.7] 1.00 [25.4]
2.00 [50.8] 10.75 [273.1] 1.50 [38.1]
2.50 [63.5] 11.75 [298.5] 2.00 [50.8]
3.00 [76.2] 12.75 [323.9] 2.50 [63.5]
3.50 [88.9] 13.75 [349.3] 3.00 [76.2]
4.00 [101.6] 14.75 [374.7] 3.50 [88.9]
L
OPERATION
O -
SEALS V - Viton (standard Buna - N)
CROSS SLIDE
F -
CROSS SLIDE F - Cross Slide Flipped (see Additional Options section)
SPECIFICATIONS NB-10 MNB-10
Maximum Stroke 4.00” 101.6 mm
Slide Thrust @ 80 psi / 5.5 bar 35 lbf 157 N
Cross Slide Stroke (fixed) 0.375” 9.5mm
Unit Displacement (per stroke) 0.44 in3/in 2.85 cm3/cm
Base Weight (no stroke) 2.0 lbs 0.91 kg
Additional weight per Stroke 0.15 lbs/in 2.7 g/mm
Cylinder Bore Diameter 0.750 in 19.1 mm
Shaft Diameter 0.375 in 9.53 mm
Actuation Time (no load min stroke) 0.50 sec
Actuation Time (no load max stroke) 1.00 sec
(Main Slide)
SEALS
V -
OPERATION O - Opposite Operation (see Additional Options section)
6-1.4 2/15/06
STANDARD OPERATION
R&IR&IR&I
LOADING INFORMATION
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL US AT   1-800-588-0174 OR 860-589-6364 FAX: 860-589-6235                 VISIT US AT www.RIMFG.com
MANUFACTURING CO.
NB-10 DURA-TRANS
BI-DIRECTIONAL TRANSFER
LOADING NB-10 MNB-10
Typical Load F  10 lbf 44.5 N
Typical Payload W  1 lbs 4.4 N
Flow controls recommended for nearly all applications
LEFT HAND OPTION (-L OPTION)
 The Left hand option is the mirror image of
the standard right hand unit.  It allows for

R&IR&IR&I
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
HOW TO ORDER : BASIC UNIT
METRIC M
STROKE Inch: 2.0” - 4.0” @ 1.0” Increments
SAMPLE ORDER: NB-20-4.0-3.5
Ex) NB-20 with 4.0” stroke with it’s stroke reduced to 3.5”
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL US AT   1-800-588-0174 OR 860-589-6364 FAX: 860-589-6235                 VISIT US AT www.RIMFG.com
MANUFACTURING CO.
NB-20
BASIC MODEL
M
METRIC
-
STROKE
-
NB-20 DURA-TRANS
BI-DIRECTIONAL TRANSFER
mm: 50.8mm - 101.6mm @ 25.4mm Increments
LEFT HAND
LEFT HAND L - Left Hand Unit (see Additional Information section)
CUSTOM DESIGNS ALWAYS AVAILABLE INCLUDING :
• LONGER STROKES
• OVERSIZED BODIES
PLEASE CONTACT US FOR INFORMATION
ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS
STROKE  A  B
in mm in mm in mm
2.00 [50.8] 13.75 [349.3] 2.63 [66.7]
3.00 [76.2] 15.75 [400.1] 3.63 [92.1]
4.00 [101.6] 17.75 [450.9] 4.63 [117.3]
L
SEALS
V -
SEALS V - Viton (standard Buna - N)
SPECIFICATIONS NB-20 MNB-20
Maximum Stroke 4.00” 101.6 mm
Max Slide Thrust @ 80 psi / 5.5 bar 76 lbf 338 N
Cross Slide Stroke (fixed) 1.000” 25.4mm
Unit Displacement (per stroke) 1.1 in3/in 6.7 cm3/cm
Base Weight (no stroke) 7.2 lbs 3.3 kg
Additional weight per Stroke 0.2 lbs/in 3.6 g/mm
Main Cylinder Bore Diameter 1.000 in 25.4 mm
Main Shaft Diameter 0.500 in 12.7 mm
Full cycle actuation Time (no load min stroke) 0.75 sec
Full cycle actuation Time (no load max stroke) 1.00 sec
Secondary Cylinder Bore Diameter 0.562 in 14.3 mm
(Main Slide)
MODIFIED STROKE
 -
MODIFIED STROKE Reduced Stroke.  When a modified stroke is requested a
custom bumper will replace the standard bumper (Item 20
on parts list) to reduce the stroke to the Reduced Stroke.
The stroke is reduced in the extension of the main slide. The
Reduced Stroke must be less then the main stroke above.
The Reduced Stroke will be the actual stroke of the main
slide.  Use this option if you have standardized on a specific
size unit and require a different stroke.
The Stroke determines the overall size the unit (see above)
6-1.11 2/15/06
DETAILED OPERATION
R&IR&IR&I
LOADING INFORMATION
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL US AT   1-800-588-0174 OR 860-589-6364 FAX: 860-589-6235                 VISIT US AT www.RIMFG.com
MANUFACTURING CO.
NB-20 DURA-TRANS
BI-DIRECTIONAL TRANSFER
LOADING NB-20 MNB-20
Typical Clamp Load F @ 80 psi / 5.5 bar   30 lbf 44.5 N
Typical Lift Payload  W 2 lbf 8.8 N
Max Dynamic Moment  M 50 lbf-in 5.6 N-m
Flow controls recommended for nearly all applications
LEFT HAND OPTION (-L OPTION)